P0900023304	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600142058476
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/29/0901025016 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPROVEN AND FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	VH

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ANEW Design For Kitchen Baths and MillWork INC

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

約 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate ofStatusADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: PAtrick 45 Egdon 9114 33710 City, State & -5002

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 27, 2009

PATRICK E. COLLINS 245 EADON LANE NORTH SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710

SUBJECT: A NEW DESIGN FOR KITCHEN, BATHS AND MILLWORK, INC. Ref. Number: W09000004737

We have received your document for A NEW DESIGN FOR KITCHEN, BATHS AND MILLWORK, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

You must list the corporation's principal street address and/or a mailing address in the document. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 409A00003502



## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

A New Design For Kitchen, Baths And Millwork Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

245 Eadon Lane North, Saint Petersburg, Fl. 33710

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This Corporation is organized for the purposes of construction and installation of kitchen, bathroom cabinets, and household furniture. This includes the manufacture and sales of the cabinets, and the purchase, and use of the necessary tools and equipment and supplies. The cabinets will be constructed on site or in a shop for this purpose and transacting any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Elorida General Corporation Act

# ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 10,000, all of which shall be Common Shares without par Value.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Patrick E. Collins, 245 Eadon Lane North, Saint Petersburg, Fl. 33710 The initial registered agent of this corporation will be Patrick E. Collins President and operator.

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

A New Design For Kitchen, Baths And Millwork Inc. The registered agent is Patrick E. Collins at 245 Eadon Lane North, Saint Petersburg FI. 33710

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as sole Incorporate is: Patrick E. Collins, 245 Eadon Lane North, Saint Petersburg FI. 33710

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Tym familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

3-6-09 Date 3-6-09

Dat

09 MAR 12 PM 3:41

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA